



**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016**

(Rs in Lacs-Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2016	30/06/2016	30/09/2015	30/09/2016	30/09/2015	31/03/2016
		Unaudited					Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Inclusive of Excise Duty)						
	b) Other Operating Income						
	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenditure						
	a) Cost of Materials consumed						
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade						
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.26	0.55	0.49	0.81	0.79	1.67
	d) Employee benefits expense						
	e) Labour Charges						
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1.68	3.62	2.80	5.30	6.75	47.87
	g) Other Expenses	1.94	4.17	3.29	6.11	7.54	49.54
	Total Expenses	(1.94)	(4.17)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(7.54)	(49.54)
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)						12.37
4	Other Income						
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(1.94)	(4.17)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(7.54)	(37.17)
6	Interest and other Finance Costs						0.97
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(1.94)	(4.17)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(7.54)	(38.14)
8	Exceptional Items / incomes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	(1.94)	(4.17)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(7.54)	41.86
10	Tax Expenses						15.70
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(1.94)	(4.17)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(7.54)	26.16
12	Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	(1.94)	(4.17)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(7.54)	26.16
14	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each per Share)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous						
16	(i) Earning Per Share (Before Extra Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)	(0.0049)	(0.0104)	(0.0082)	(0.0153)	(0.0189)	0.0654
	Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.0043)	(0.0104)	(0.0082)	(0.0147)	(0.0189)	(0.0654)
	(ii) Earning Per Share (After Extra Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)						

1. The above Quarterly & Half Yearly Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12/11/2016

2. As the Company has only one segment of activity namely Engineering, the disclosure requirements under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of Accounting Standard AS-17 on "Segment Reporting" are not applicable.

3. Previous Periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

 Kanaiyala Agrawal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 00594240

Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : 12/11/2016